There's something about a fine old hymn

That can stir the heart of a man

That can reach to the good of his immortal soul
Such as no mere preacher can

It's more than the tune of the song he sings
And it's more than the poets rhyme

It's the spirit of God working through these things
That gives them their power sublime

So we thank Thee, Lord, for the fine old hymns
May we sing them again and again

As we seek to save from a hopeless grave

The souls of our fellow men

-Annonymous

CELEBRATING 100 YEARS

HYMN SING

First Mennonite Church
Hutchinson, KS

OCTOBER 9TH, 2022
3:30 PM




Pre-Service

He Lives

Rock of Ages

Tis So Sweet to Trust in Jesus
What a Day that will Be

Softly and Tenderly Jesus is Calling
Love Lifted Me

Face to Face

When We All get to Heaven
Power in the Blood

Turn your Eyes Upon Jesus
Justas | AM

Precious Lord

Leaning on the Everlasting Arms
Itis Well With my Soul

Abide with Me

A9a

Post-Service

Crown Him with Many Crowns
God of Our Fathers

LeRoy Esau, Director
John Esau, Piano

Hymns

O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
Amazing Grace

| Will Sing of my Redeemer

Blessed Assurance

To God be the Glory

Come, Come ye Saints

Come Thou Fount of Many Blessings
Fairest Lord Jesus

A Wonderful Savior is Jesus

O God our Help in Ages Past

Have Thine Own Way

He Leadeth Me

Great is Thy Faithfulness

Crown Him with Many Crowns

My Faith Looks up to Thee

What a Friend we have in Jesus

Oh, Have you not Heard

When | Survey the Wondrous Cross

God be with you til We Meet Again

#110
#143
#344
#332
#102
#425
#521
#117
#598
#328
#504
#599
#327
#116
#565
#573
#606
#259
#431

JI

Charles Wesley
John Newton
Philip Bliss
Fanny Crosby
Fanny Crosby
William Clayton
Robert Robinson
Unknown

Fanny Crosby
Isaac Watts
Adelaide Pollard
Joseph Gilmore
T. Chisholm
Matthew Bridges
Ray Palmer
Joseph Scrivner
R. Torry, Jr

Isaac Watts

Jeremiah Rankin



