There's something about a fine old hymn That can stir the heart of a man That can reach to the good of his immortal soul Such as no mere preacher can It's more than the tune of the song he sings And it's more than the poets rhyme It's the spirit of God working through these things That gives them their power sublime So we thank Thee, Lord, for the fine old hymns May we sing them again and again As we seek to save from a hopeless grave The souls of our fellow men

-Annonymous

CELEBRATING 100 YEARS

First Mennonite Church Hutchinson, KS

OCTOBER 9TH, 2022 3:30 PM



Pre-Service

He Lives Rock of Ages Tis So Sweet to Trust in Jesus What a Day that will Be Softly and Tenderly Jesus is Calling Love Lifted Me Face to Face When We All get to Heaven Power in the Blood Turn your Eyes Upon Jesus Just as I AM Precious Lord Leaning on the Everlasting Arms It is Well With my Soul Abide with Me

Post-Service

Crown Him with Many Crowns God of Our Fathers

LeRoy Esau, Director John Esau, Piano

Hymns

5

O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing	#110	Charles Wesley
Amazing Grace	#143	John Newton
I Will Sing of my Redeemer	#344	Philip Bliss
Blessed Assurance	#332	Fanny Crosby
To God be the Glory	#102	Fanny Crosby
Come, Come ye Saints	#425	William Clayton
Come Thou Fount of Many Blessings	#521	Robert Robinson
Fairest Lord Jesus	#117	Unknown
A Wonderful Savior is Jesus	#598	Fanny Crosby
O God our Help in Ages Past	#328	Isaac Watts
Have Thine Own Way	#504	Adelaide Pollard
He Leadeth Me	#599	Joseph Gilmore
Great is Thy Faithfulness	#327	T. Chisholm
Crown Him with Many Crowns	#116	Matthew Bridges
My Faith Looks up to Thee	#565	Ray Palmer
What a Friend we have in Jesus	#573	Joseph Scrivner
Oh, Have you not Heard	#606	R. Torry, Jr
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross	#259	Isaac Watts
God be with you til We Meet Again	#431	Jeremiah Rankin